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IDD CPS/Employment Provider Meeting 
Friday, March 5, 2021 • 9:00 am – 12:00 pm 

Webcast Only 
Webcast instructions sent 24–48 hours prior to meeting 

 
9:00 am  Welcome and Introduction 
  Colleen Stuart and Will Stennett, Co-chairs 
 
  RCPA Updates 
  Carol Ferenz, Director, IDD Division 
 
  Employment Services in OLTL Programs/RCPSO Update 
  Fady Sahar, Acting COO, RCPSO 
 
Open Discussion and Member Updates – All members 

• What services are members currently providing? Idea sharing 
• Reopening plans, changes to your programs 
• CPS Enhanced Rates/Fixed Costs Reimbursement 
• OVR Rate Increases 
• CPS in community 
• Status of 14(c) 

 
12:00 pm Adjournment 
 
 

MEETING SCHEDULE 2021 
 

o Thursday, April 8, 2021 • 9:15 am – 12:00 pm • SCO Subcommittee 
o Thursday, May 6, 2021 • 12:00 pm – 3:00 pm • IDD Committee 
o Friday, May 7, 2021 • 9:00 am – 12:00 pm • Residential Subcommittee 
o Thursday, June 3, 2021 • 9:15 am – 12:00 pm • SCO Subcommittee 
o Thursday, July 15, 2021 • 12:00 pm – 3:00 pm • IDD Committee 
o Friday, July 16, 2021 • 9:00 am – 12:00 pm • Employment/CPS Subcommittee 
o Thursday, August 5, 2021 • 9:15 am – 12:00 pm • SCO Subcommittee 
o Thursday, September 23, 2021 • 12:00 pm – 3:00 pm • IDD Committee 
o Friday, September 24, 2021 • 9:00 am – 12:00 pm • Residential Subcommittee 
o Thursday, October 7, 2021 • 9:15 am – 12:00 pm • SCO Subcommittee 
o Thursday, November 4, 2021 • 12:00 pm – 3:00 pm • IDD Committee 
o Friday, November 5, 2021 • 9:00 am – 12:00 pm • Employment/CPS Subcommittee 
o Thursday, December 2, 2021 • 9:15 am – 12:00 pm • SCO Subcommittee 

 


